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HAND-TO-HAND FIGHTING
OPEN EUROPEAN CHAMPIONSHIP

February 19-21, 2021

REFEREES LIST

Brest, Belarus

1 |Chief referee KUFTIN Igor IC Russia

2 |Chief secretary LOBODINA Irina IC Russia

3 |Commissioner ABDULLAEV Bahromjon IC Uzbekistan

4 |Commissioner BINNUKOV Valerii IC Russia

5 |Vice-chief referee ABIKESHEYV Rinat IC Kazakhstan

6 |Vice-chief referee ABDULLAEV Bahromjon IC Uzbekistan

7 |Vice-chief referee NASIBULLIN Rozalin IC Russia

8 |Vice-chief secretary |MIKHALEVICH Sviatlana IC Belarus

9 |Chief of the mat FALEEV Denis IC Russia

10 |Chief of the mat KYDYRALIYEV Kasymaly IC Kyrgyzstan

11 |Chief of the mat PODGORNY Aleksandr IC Russia

12 |Referee AKBAROV Kamoliddin IC Uzbekistan

13 |Referee AVETISIY AN Mkhitar NC Russia

14 |Referee KOZLOV Aleksandr IC Russia

15 |Referee KUFTIN Aleksandr IC Russia

16 |Referee PULATOV Erkinjon IC Uzbekistan

17 |Referee BEJAN Alexandru IC Moldova

18 |Referee CERNIS Oleg IC Moldova

19 |Referee SEVOSTIANOQV lgor NC Russia

20 [HSIF President ASFAKHOM Serggi IC Russia
Chief referee Kuftin (RUS)

Chief secretary

M’_‘/{[_.‘/_,I;obodina (RUS)




HAND-TO-HAND FIGHTING
OPEN EUROPEAN CHAMPIONSHIP

February 19-21, 2021
Brest, Belarus
TEAMS LIST

1 %_ Belarus BLR
b‘n’
2 h Czech Republic CZE

Kazakhstan KAZ

Kyrgyzstan KGZ

Moldova MDA

6 I I Romania ROU
7 - Russia RUS

i

Uzbekistan UzB

Chief referee |. Kuftin (RUS)

Chief secretary ~Lobodina (RUS)



HAND-TO-HAND FIGHTING
OPEN EUROPEAN CHAMPIONSHIP

February 19-21, 2021 Brest, Belarus

SPORTSMEN LIST

MEN

. Weight category
Ne | Country/team | Total o0 6770 1 75 | 80 | 85 | 90 | 90+
1 | Belarus 5 1 2 1 1
2 | Czech Republic 3 1 1 1
3 Kazakhstan 1 1
4 | Kyrgyzstan 3 1 1
5 Moldova 5 1
6 Russia 8 1 1 1 1
7 | Romania 1 1
8 | Uzbekistan 1 1

Total: 3 4 3 3 3

Chief referee

Chief secretary

I. Kuftin  (Russia)

I. Lobodina (Russia)




HAND-TO-HAND FIGHTING
OPEN EUROPEAN CHAMPIONSHIP

February 19-21, 2021 Brest, Belarus

SPORTSMEN LIST

WOMEN
. Weight category
Ne | Country/team | Total 45 50 55 1 60 | 65 | 70 | 75 | 75+
1 Belarus 2 1 1
2 | Czech Republic 1
3 Moldova 1
4 Romania
5 Russia 1 1 1 1 1
6 Uzbekistan 1 1
Total: 2 2 2 2 2

Chief referee

Chief secretary

I. Kuftin  (Russia)

I. Lobodina (Russia)




HAND-TO-HAND FIGHTING SPORT INTERNATIONAL FEDERATION

HAND-TO-HAND FIGHTING OPEN EUROPEAN CHAMPIONSHIP

February 19-21, 2021 Brest, Belarus

PRIZE-WINNER LIST
MEN
55 kg
1 ABASOV Musa 16.02.2001 Russia RUS
2 GUSEINOV luri 27.01.1990 Moldova MDA
3 BOOBEK uulu Bakyt 01.04.1990 Kyrgyzstan KGZ
3 QODIROV Toshmat 04.12.1991 Uzbekistan UZB
65 kg
1 SENASHKIN Egor 10.04.2001 Russia RUS
2 SIMENUK Ivan 08.08.2002 Belarus BLR
3 LISKA Marcel 06.04.1995 Czech Republic CZE
70 kg
1 MARTIROSIAN Eduard 21.11.2000 Russia RUS
2 PIRVU Oleg 15.07.2002 Moldova MDA
g;:ﬁgﬂfw ulu 14.05.1998 Kyrgyzstan KGZ
3 g?th:;ﬁ; GRECEANU 12.10.1998 Romania ROU
75 kg
1 KATELEVSKII llya 12.06.2002 Russia RUS
2 TERUS Vasile 13.10.2000 Moldova MDA
3 PTACEK Jesef 20.05.2001 Czech Republic CZE
80 kg
1 GASANIAN David 12.09.1999 Russia RUS
2 DRACH Uladzimir 26.05.1987 Belarus BLR
3 KRAINI Aliaksandr 04.03.1993 Belarus BLR
3 MASTAC Vladislav 15.09.2002 Moldova MDA
85 kg
1 KHUSEYN Farkhad 29.08.2002 Russia RUS
2 KADYROV Bakyt 18.05.1987 Kyrgyzstan KGZ
3 KOCHALOVSKIY Peter 31.12.1996 Belarus BLR



90 kg

1 MIKHEEV Anton 27.04.1999 Russia RUS

2 LEAH Alexandru 11.02.1995 Moldova MDA

3 TIUTEREV Mikhail 19.04.1988 Czech Republic CZE
Over 90 kg

1 FEDIANOVICH Nikolali 25.03.2001 Russia RUS

2 AMANBAYEYV Anton 23.09.1981 Kazakhstan KAZ

3 MURAVITSK] Ec 07.06.1991 Belarus BLR

Chief referee uftin (RUS)

Chief secretary ,;‘  |. Lobodina (RUS)

- —



45 kg

50 kg

55 kg

60 kg

65 kg

70 kg

75 kg

Over 75 kg

Chief referee
Chief secretary

February 19-21, 2021

1 ZAGIDULINA Ekaterina
2 PRUTEANU lonela

1 SHUBINA Anna
2 PROCHAZKOVA Iva

1 ZUYKOVA Tatyana
2 CHAPLINSKAYA Karyna

1 PARSHUKOVA Saina
2 OPREA luliana

1 VAKULINSKAIA Darya
2 KRUCHONAK Maryia

1 KOSTROVA Anastasia
2 PTACEK Martina

1 MEDVEDEVA lana
2 MAHMUDOVA Sallma

PRIZE-WINNER LIST

Women

18.09.2000
10.09.2001

08.02.2001
12.05.2002

23.11.2000
17.10.2002

03.01.2001
01.04.1988

05.12.2000
17.10.2002

28.12.2000
14.06.1997

22.06.2000
15.06.2001

08.07.2000
22.08.2001

Russia
Romania

Russia
Czech Republic

Russia
Belarus

Russia
Moldova

Russia
Belarus

Russia
Czech Republic

Russia
Uzbekistan

Russia
Uzbekistan

“Kuftin (RUS)

HAND-TO-HAND FIGHTING SPORT INTERNATIONAL FEDERATION

HAND-TO-HAND FIGHTING OPEN EUROPEAN CHAMPIONSHIP

Brest, Belarus

RUS
ROU

RUS
CZE

RUS
BLR

RUS
MDA

RUS
BLR

RUS
CZE

RUS
UzB

RUS
UzB



HSIF HAND-TO-HAND FIGHTING SPORT INTERNATIONAL FEDERATION

HAND-TO-HAND FIGHTING OPEN EUROPEAN CHAMPIONSHIP

February 19-21, 2021 Brest, Belarus
PRIZE-WINNER LIST
SELF-DEFENSE
18-37 years
70 kg
1 KAZYMOV Dzhalal 18.12.1995 Russia RUS
2 TIKHONOV Viktor 17.07.1999 Russia RUS
3 MAKAROV Efim 26.02.2003 Russia RUS
85+ kg
1 KUZNETSOV Pavel 27.07.1987 Russia RUS
2 VALITSKY Vadim 01.11.1990 Russia RUS
3 CHERNIKQV Dmitrii 11.07.2001 Russia RUS
38-49 years
75 kg
1 ROMANOV Sergei 21.09.1978 Belarus BLR
2 MANUKHIN Roman 04.05.1977 Russia RUS
3 SEVOSTIANOV Igor 02.12.1971 Russia RUS
90 kg
1 PODGORNIY Alexandr 13.11.1974 Russia RUS
2 NIKOLAEYV Stanislav 20.12.1978 Russia RUS
3 SAFANOVICH Anatoli 29.07.1973 Belarus BLR
90+ kg
1 SAFONOV Maksim 24.10.1978 Russia RUS
2 FALEEV Denis 13.08.1976  Russia RUS
3 ABIKESHEV Rinat 07.07.1979 Kazakhstan KAZ
50-60 years
85 kg
1 SAFONOV Vladimir 21.02.1970 Russia RUS
2 YAKUBOV Qasim 11.05.1969 Uzbekistan UzB
over 60 years
85 kg
1 KYDYRALIEV Kasymaly ~ 22.05.1959  Kyrgyzstan KGZ
2 LEBEDEYV Vladimir 21.06.1960 Russia RUS
85+ kg
1 SHISHKIN Andrei 09.02.1960 Russia RUS
2 ANTONOV Ivan 14.10.1958 Belarus BLR
1+1
1 KUZNETSOV Pavel/ SAFONOV Vladimir  Russia RUS

2 MANUKHIN Roman/ KAZIMOV Jalal Russia RUS
KOLAE Russia RUS

Chief refe
Chief secretary:-” e 1. odina (RUS)



. HAND-TO-HAND FIGHTING
PROTOKOL of competitions | o.e | £UROPEAN CHAMPIONSHIP
Weight category 55 kg 19-21 February, 2021
MEN Brest, Belarus
NeNe] Tablo Surname, Name Country Abbr. 1 2 3 4 Score Summary Place
1 BOOBEK uulu Bakyt Kyrgyzstan KGZ 0 |+ 01— 3 |~ = 3 3
2 GUSEINOV luri Moldova MDA | 5 |— 0= 4 | 2 9 2
3 ABASOV Musa Russia RUS |5 2 5 (= 4 22 14 1
4 QODIROV Toshmat Uzbekistan UzB | 2 {11 |+ g 4 4
1 CIRCLE
N Ne Surname, Name Country im | 2m | 3m | 4m | 5m Summary Score
1 |BOOBEK uulu Bakyt Kyrgyzstan 0 0 0,35
2 |GUSEINOV luri Moldova 0 5 PH
4 |QODIROV Toshmat Uzbekistan 4 1 5,00
3 |ABASOV Musa Russia 9 4
2 CIRCLE
Ne Ne Surname, Name Country 1m 2m 3m 4m 5m Summary Score Referee's
1 |BOOBEK uulu Bakyt Kyrgyzstan 0 0 0,25
3 |[ABASOV Musa Russia 2 5 ITC
2 |GUSEINOV luri Moldova 6 4 5,00
4 |QODIROV Toshmat Uzbekistan 5 1
3 CIRCLE
Ne Ne Surname, Name Country 1m 2m 3m 4m 5m Summary Score Referee's
1 |BOOBEK uulu Bakyt Kyrgyzstan 4 3 5,00
4 |QODIROV Toshmat Uzbekistan 4 2
3 |ABASOV Musa Russia 2 5 1,57
2 |GUSEINOV luri Moldova 2 0 SH
PERSONAL RESULTS
iz Surname, Name DOB Country Abbr. Coach Place
3 |ABASOV Musa 16.02.2001 [Russia RUS |[lsrapilov Z.lu. 1
2 |GUSEINOV luri 27.01.1990 |Moldova MDA |Rotaru I. 2
1 [BOOBEK uulu Bakyt 01.04.1990 |Kyrgyzstan KGZ |[Totoshov B. 3
’Q’éﬁ%’R@VKToshmat 04.12.1991 |Uzbekistan UZB |Latifov J. 4
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1 LOBODINA (Russia)

. KUFTIN (Russia)




HAND-TO-HAND FIGHTING
PROTOKOL of competitions
P OPEN EUROPEAN CHAMPIONSHIP
Weight category 65 kg 19-21 February, 2021
MEN Brest, Belarus
NeNe| Tablo Surname, Name Country Abbr. 1 2 3 4 Score Summary Place
1 SENASHKIN Egor Russia RUS 5 2 5 0 = 10 1
3 8 0 11
2 SIMENUK Ivan Belarus BLR 0 = 4 - 0 5 5 4 2
3 LISKA Marcel Czech Republic CZE | 0 (= 1 (— 0 197 1 3
1 CIRCLE
Ne Ne Surname, Name Country im 2m 3m 4m 5m Summary Score
1 |SENASHKIN Egor Russia 13 5 3,58
2 |SIMENUK lvan Belarus 3 0 CA
3 |LISKA Marcel Czech Republic FREE ROUND
2 CIRCLE
N Ne Surname, Name Country im 2m 3m 4m 5m Summary Score Referee's
1 |SENASHKIN Egor Russia 9 5 4,12
3 |LISKA Marcel Czech Republic 4 0 PH
2 |SIMENUK lvan Belarus FREE ROUND
3 CIRCLE
Ne Ne Surname, Name Country 1m 2m 3m 4m 5m Summary Score Referee's
1 [SENASHKIN Egor Russia FREE ROUND
3 [LISKA Marcel Czech Republic 5 1 5,00
2 |SIMENUK lvan Belarus 8 4
PERSONAL RESULTS
gﬂ Surname, Name DOB Country Abbr. Coach Place
1 |SENASHKIN Egor 10.04.2001 |Russia RUS |[Dagaev D.S. 1
2 |SIMENUK Ivan 08.08.2002 | Belarus BLR ([Siemenuk I. 2
h\ 06.04.1995 [Czech Republic CZE [Sasurin I. 3
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,,.AQ/ \ / I. KUFTIN (Russia)
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I."LaéODINA(Russia)
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I. KUFTIN (Russia)

HAND-TO-HAND FIGHTING
PROTOKOL of competitions
P OPEN EUROPEAN CHAMPIONSHIP
Weight category 70 kg 19-21 February, 2021
MEN Brest, Belarus
NeNe] Tablo Surname, Name Country Abbr. 1 2 3 4 Score Summary Place
20 8 29
1 PIRVU Oleg Moldova MDA 4 5 0 m 4 > 0 8 2
2 DUISBONKUL uulu Suimonkul | Kyrgyzstan KGz | 1 |- 0 4= 2 5 3
3 MARTIROSIAN Eduard Russia rRUS | 5 2 5 — 5 12 15 1
4 GABRIEL GRECEANU Costache |Romania ROU [ 1= 1+ o}|5 = 2 3
1 CIRCLE
Ne Ne Surname, Name Country im ‘ 2m | 3m ‘ 4m ‘ 5m Summary Score
1 |PIRVU Oleg Moldova 20 4 5,00
2 |DUISBONKUL uulu Suimonkul Kyrgyzstan 17 1
4 |GABRIEL GRECEANU Costache Romania 2 0 312
3 [MARTIROSIAN Eduard Russia 12 5 CA
2 CIRCLE
No Ne Surname, Name Country im 2m 3m 4m 5m Summary Score Referee's
1 [PIRVU Oleg Moldova 1 0 3,15
3 [MARTIROSIAN Eduard Russia 11 5 CA
2 |DUISBONKUL uulu Suimonkul Kyrgyzstan 6 4 5,00
4 |GABRIEL GRECEANU Costache Romania 3 1
3 CIRCLE
Ne Ne Surname, Name Country im 2m 3m 4m 5m Summary Score Referee's
1 |PIRVU Oleg Moldova 8 4 5,00
4 |GABRIEL GRECEANU Costache Romania 2 1
3 |[MARTIROSIAN Eduard Russia 0 5 0,15
2 |DUISBONKUL uulu Suimonkul Kyrgyzstan 0 0 ITC
PERSONAL RESULTS
iﬁ Surname, Name DOB Country Abbr. Coach Place
3 [MARTIROSIAN Eduard 21.11.2000 |Russia RUS Kachkin A.A., Talovskii A.A. 1
1 |PIRVU Oleg 15.07.2002 {Moldova MDA |Rotaru I. 2
2 |DUISBONKUL uulu Suimonkul 14.05.1998 |Kyrgyzstan KGZ |Totoshov B. 3
IGABRIE GRECEANU Costache | 12.10.1998 |Romania ROU |Popa J. 3




HAND-TO-HAND FIGHTING
PROTOKOL of competitions
P OPEN EUROPEAN CHAMPIONSHIP
Weight category 75 kg 19-21 February, 2021
MEN Brest, Belarus
NeNe| Tablo Surname, Name Country Abbr. 1 2 3 4 Score Summary Place
1 TERUS Vasile Moldova MDA 0 4f—o0 2 4 2
2 KATELEVSKII llya Russia RUS | 5 (— 5 = o 2 10 1
3 PTACEK Jesef Czech Republic cze [ 12 o (= 0 {— = 1 3
1 CIRCLE
Ne Ne Surname, Name Country im 2m 3m 4m 5m Summary Score
1 [TERUS Vasile Moldova 0 0 0,40
2 [KATELEVSKII llya Russia 1 5 SH
3 |PTACEK Jesef Czech Republic FREE ROUND
2CIRCLE
Ne Ne Surname, Name Country 1m 2m 3m 4m 5m Summary Score Referee's
1 |TERUS Vasile Moldova 8 4 5,00
3 [PTACEK Jesef Czech Republic 6 1
2 [KATELEVSKII llya Russia FREE ROUND
3 CIRCLE
Ne Ne Surname, Name Country 1m 2m 3m 4m 5m Summary Score Referee's
1 [TERUS Vasile Moldova FREE ROUND
3 [PTACEK Jesef Czech Republic 5 0 3,45
2 [KATELEVSKII llya Russia 9 5 PH
PERSONAL RESULTS
gﬂ Surname, Name DOB Country Abbr. Coach Place
2 |KATELEVSKII llya 12.06.2002 [Russia RUS [Tsibart V.V., Tsibart A.V. 1
1 |TERUS Vasile 13.10.2000 [Moldova MDA |Rotaru I. 2
/ ‘F'wA E 20.05.2001 [Czech Republic CZE |Sasurin I, 3

//»'
I. KUFTIN (Russia)

—tTOBODINA (Russia)
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. HAND-TO-HAND FIGHTING
PROTOKOL of competitions | o0\ ;2 oPEAN CHAMPIONSHIP
Weight category 80 kg 19-21 February, 2021
MEN Brest, Belarus
NeNe] Tablo Surname, Name Country Abbr. 1 2 3 4 Score Summary Place
1 KRAINI Aliaksandr Belarus BLR 0 15+t 6 3
2 GASANIAN David Russia RUS | 5 2 315 2 13 1
3 DRACH Uladzimir Belarus BIR | 4 =] 2 5 1= 11 2
4 MASTAC Vladislav Moldova MDA | 0 - 0 = o }—g g 0 3
1 CIRCLE
Ne Ne Surname, Name Country im | 2m ‘ 3m ‘ 4m | 5m Summary Score
1 |KRAINI Aliaksandr Belarus 3 0 421
2 |GASANIAN David Russia 13 5 CA
4 |MASTAC Vladislav Moldova 2 0 3,18
3 |DRACH Uladzimir Belarus 8 5 RTC
2 CIRCLE
Ne Ne Surname, Name Country im 2m 3m 4m 5m Summary Score Referee's
1 |KRAINI Aliaksandr Belarus 7 1 5,00
3 |DRACH Uladzimir Belarus 9 4
2 |GASANIAN David Russia 0 5 0,15
4 |MASTAC Vladislav Moldova 0 0 ITC
3 CIRCLE
Ne Ne Surname, Name Country im 2m 3m 4m 5m Summary Score Referee's
1 |KRAINI Aliaksandr Belarus 0 5 0,00
4 |[MASTAC Vladislav Moldova 0 0
3 |DRACH Uladzimir Belarus 6 2 5,00
2 |GASANIAN David Russia 6 3
PERSONAL RESULTS
iz Surname, Name DOB Country Abbr. Coach Place
2 |GASANIAN David 12.09.1999 |Russia RUS (lundin A.N. 1
3 |DRACH Uladzimir 26.05.1987 |Belarus BLR |Drach U. 2
1 KRQQINI Aliaksandr 04.03.1993 |Belarus BLR |Kraini A. 3
IMASTAC \lladis 15.09.2002 | Moldova MDA [Rotaru I. 3

I. KUFTIN (Russia)

I. LOBODINA (Russia)




HAND-TO-HAND FIGHTING
PROTOKOL of competitions
P OPEN EUROPEAN CHAMPIONSHIP
Weight category 85 kg 19-21 February, 2021
MEN Brest, Belarus
NeNe| Tablo Surname, Name Country Abbr. 1 2 3 4 Score Summary Place
1 KOCHALOVSKIY Peter  [Belarus BLR 11 01— 2 3
2 KADYROV Bakyt Kyrgyzstan KGZ | 4 (— 0= 0= 171 4 2
3 KHUSEYN Farkhad Russia RUS | 4 (= 5 (— 0 116 9 1
1 CIRCLE
Ne Ne Surname, Name Country im 2m 3m 4m 5m Summary Score
1 |KOCHALOVSKIY Peter Belarus 4 1 5,00
2 [KADYROV Bakyt Kyrgyzstan 7 4
3 |KHUSEYN Farkhad Russia FREE ROUND
2 CIRCLE
N Ne Surname, Name Country im 2m 3m 4m 5m Summary Score Referee's
1 |KOCHALOVSKIY Peter Belarus 1 1 5,00
3 |KHUSEYN Farkhad Russia 9 4
2 |KADYROV Bakyt Kyrgyzstan FREE ROUND
3 CIRCLE
N Ne Surname, Name Country im 2m 3m 4m 5m Summary Score Referee's
1 |KOCHALOVSKIY Peter Belarus FREE ROUND
3 |KHUSEYN Farkhad Russia 7 5 152
2 [KADYROV Bakyt Kyrgyzstan 0 0 KO
PERSONAL RESULTS
ﬁ Surname, Name DOB Country Abbr. Coach Place
3 [KHUSEYN Farkhad 29.08.2002 |Russia RUS [Umrikhin .M. 1
2 |KADYROV Bakyt 18.05.1987 [Kyrgyzstan KGZ |Totoshov B. 2
1;4(623HA \‘/SKIY\\Peter 31.12.1996 |Belarus BLR [Lopatko A.N. 3
P and 2 \% \
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I. KUFTIN (Russia)
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Chiet sétretary: 2 >/ WY EX {1 LOBODINA (Russia)



HAND-TO-HAND FIGHTING
PROTOKOL of competitions
P OPEN EUROPEAN CHAMPIONSHIP
Weight category 90 kg 19-21 February, 2021
MEN Brest, Belarus
NeNe| Tablo Surname, Name Country Abbr. 1 2 3 4 Score Summary Place
1 TIUTEREV Mikhail Czech Republic CzE 1= o0 01—t 1 3
2 MIKHEEV Anton Russia RUS | 4 (2 5 2 o 2 9 1
13 1 0 14
3 LEAH Alexandru Moldova MDA 5 3 0 m 0 5 o 5 2
1 CIRCLE
Ne Ne Surname, Name Country im 2m 3m 4m 5m Summary Score
1 |TIUTEREV Mikhail Czech Republic 1 1 5,00
2 |MIKHEEV Anton Russia 10 4
3 |LEAH Alexandru Moldova FREE ROUND
2 CIRCLE
N Ne Surname, Name Country im 2m 3m 4m 5m Summary Score Referee's
1 |TIUTEREV Mikhail Czech Republic 3 0 4,12
3 |LEAH Alexandru Moldova 13 5 CA
2 [MIKHEEV Anton Russia FREE ROUND
3 CIRCLE
N Ne Surname, Name Country im 2m 3m 4m 5m Summary Score Referee's
1 |TIUTEREV Mikhail Czech Republic FREE ROUND
3 |LEAH Alexandru Moldova 1 0 1,49
2 |MIKHEEV Anton Russia 1 5 TKO
PERSONAL RESULTS
iﬁ Surname, Name DOB Country Abbr. Coach Place
2 |MIKHEEV Anton 27.04.1999 |Russia RUS |Grebennikov M.N., Unanian A.L. 1
3 |LEAH Alexandru 11.02.1995 [Moldova MDA |Rotaru I. 2
19.04.1988 [Czech Republic CZE |Sasurin I. 3

o
I. KUFTIN (Russia)

—+_OBODINA (Russia)




HAND-TO-HAND FIGHTING
PROTOKOL of competitions
P OPEN EUROPEAN CHAMPIONSHIP
Weight category 90+ kg 19-21 February, 2021
MEN Brest, Belarus
NeNe| Tablo Surname, Name Country Abbr. 1 2 3 4 Score Summary Place
4 3 0 7
1 MURAVITSKI Eduard Belarus BLR 1 m 1= 0 5 il 2 3
2 AMANBAYEV Anton  |Kazakhstan Kaz | 4 (2 10 (= = 5 2
3 FEDIANOVICH Nikolai  |Russia RUS | 4 5 4 5 0 2 8 1
1 CIRCLE
Ne Ne Surname, Name Country im 2m 3m 4m 5m Summary Score
1 |MURAVITSKI Eduard Belarus 4 1 5,00
2 |AMANBAYEV Anton Kazakhstan 10 4
3 [FEDIANOVICH Nikolai Russia FREE ROUND
2 CIRCLE
N Ne Surname, Name Country im 2m 3m 4m 5m Summary Score Referee's
1 |MURAVITSKI Eduard Belarus 3 1 5,00
3 |FEDIANOVICH Nikolai Russia 11 4
2 |AMANBAYEV Anton Kazakhstan FREE ROUND
3 CIRCLE
N Ne Surname, Name Country im 2m 3m 4m 5m Summary Score Referee's
1 |MURAVITSKI Eduard Belarus FREE ROUND
3 |FEDIANOVICH Nikolai Russia 12 4 5,00
2 |AMANBAYEV Anton Kazakhstan 8 1
PERSONAL RESULTS
iﬁ Surname, Name DOB Country Abbr. Coach Place
3 |FEDIANOVICH Nikolai 25.03.2001 |Russia RUS |Talovskii A.A. 1
2 |AMANBAYEV Anton 23.09.1981 |Kazakhstan KAZ |Amanbaev A. 2
;;VK%RAV{TSKI ETq\uard 07.06.1991 (Belarus BLR |Reshenok I.N. 3

I. KUFTIN (Russia)

—T_LOBODINA (Russia)




HAND-TO-HAND FIGHTING
PROTOKOL of competitions
P OPEN EUROPEAN CHAMPIONSHIP
Weight category 45 kg 19-21 February, 2021
WOMEN Brest, Belarus
NeNe| Tablo Surname, Name Country Abbr. 1 2 3 4 Score Summary Place
1 ZAGIDULINA Ekaterina  |Russia RUS 4 =0t o042 4 1
2 PRUTEANU Ionela Romania ROU [ 1 {— 0 o= . 1 2
1 CIRCLE
Ne Ne Surname, Name Country im 2m 3m 4m 5m Summary Score
1 |ZAGIDULINA Ekaterina Russia 8 4 5,00
2 |PRUTEANU lonela Romania 4 1
PERSONAL RESULTS
ﬁ Surname, Name DOB Country Abbr. Coach Place
1 [ZAGIDULINA Ekaterina 18.09.2000 |Russia RUS |Pashkevich E.V. 1
10.09.2001 [Romania ROU |PopaJ. 2

I. KUFTIN (Russia)

-1"LOBODINA (Russia)




HAND-TO-HAND FIGHTING
PROTOKOL of competitions
P OPEN EUROPEAN CHAMPIONSHIP
Weight category 50 kg 19-21 February, 2021
WOMEN Brest, Belarus

NeNe| Tablo Surname, Name Country Abbr. 1 2 3 4 Score Summary Place

1 PROCHAZKOVA Iva  |Czech Republic CZE 1o+ o0+ 1 2

2 SHUBINA Anna Russia RUS | 4 5 0 o= 3 4 1

1 CIRCLE
Ne Ne Surname, Name Country im 2m 3m 4m 5m Summary Score
1 |PROCHAZKOVA lva Czech Republic 6 1 5,00
2 |SHUBINA Anna Russia 1 4
PERSONAL RESULTS
ﬁ Surname, Name DOB Country Abbr. Coach Place
2 SEEELI}IA Anna 08.02.2001 [Russia RUS |Dagaev D.S., Bushin A.V. 1
OQHA I‘;f@&\/AWya 12.05.2002 |Czech Republic CZE |Sasurin I. 2

) 1. KUFTIN (Russia)

Uy

Chief secretary =2~ 1. LOBODINA (Russia)




HSIF

HAND-TO-HAND FIGHTING

TN PROTOKOL of competitions
[ S OPEN EUROPEAN CHAMPIONSHIP
\“‘: ",51 Weight category 55 kg 19-21 February, 2021
M@:’M WOMEN Brest, Belarus
NeNe| Tablo Surname, Name Country Abbr. 1 2 3 4 Score Summary Place
1 CHAPLINSKAYA Karyna |Belarus BLR 1= 00 }|= 191 1 2
2 ZUYKOVA Tatyana Russia RUS | 4 e = 4 1
1 CIRCLE
N N Surname, Name Country im 2m 3m 4m 5m Summary Score Referee's
1 |CHAPLINSKAYA Karyna Belarus 9 1 5,00
2 |ZUYKOVA Tatyana Russia u 4
PERSONAL RESULTS
i: Surname, Name DOB Country Abbr. Coach Place
2 |ZUYKOVA Tatyana 23.11.2000 |Russia RUS [Efremenko M.A. 1
CHAPE] A KSQtyna 17.10.2002 |Belarus BLR [Reshenok L.N. 2
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HAND-TO-HAND FIGHTING
PROTOKOL of competitions
P OPEN EUROPEAN CHAMPIONSHIP
Weight category 60 kg 19-21 February, 2021
WOMEN Brest, Belarus
NeNe| Tablo Surname, Name Country Abbr. 1 2 3 4 Score Summary Place
. 0 0 0 0
1 OPREA luliana Moldova MDA 0 5 0 5 0 5 7 0 2
2 PARSHUKOVA Saina  |Russia RUS | 5 (2 N I o 5 1
1 CIRCLE
Ne Ne Surname, Name Country im 2m 3m 4m 5m Summary Score
1 |OPREA luliana Moldova 0 0 2,06
2 [PARSHUKOVA Saina Russia 12 5
PERSONAL RESULTS
ﬁ Surname, Name DOB Country Abbr. Coach Place
2 |PARSHUKOVA Saina 03.01.2001 |Russia RUS |Koshelev A.V. 1
01.04.1988 | Moldova MDA |Rotaru I. 2




HAND-TO-HAND FIGHTING
PROTOKOL of competitions
P OPEN EUROPEAN CHAMPIONSHIP
Weight category 65 kg 19-21 February, 2021
WOMEN Brest, Belarus
NeNe| Tablo Surname, Name Country Abbr. 1 2 3 4 Score Summary Place
1 VAKULINSKAIA Darya ~ [Russia RUS 5 FH 0~ 0 = 5 1
2 KRUCHONAK Maryia  |Belarus BLR | 0 (2 0 o= 2 0 2
1 CIRCLE
Ne Ne Surname, Name Country im 2m 3m 4m 5m Summary Score
1 [VAKULINSKAIA Darya Russia 12 5 158
2 |[KRUCHONAK Maryia Belarus 2 0
PERSONAL RESULTS
ﬁ Surname, Name DOB Country Abbr. Coach Place
1 |VAKULINSKAIA Darya 05.12.2000 [Russia RUS [Machulin S.A., Ushanov L A. 1
2 |KRUEHONAK Maryia 17.10.2002 |Belarus BLR ([Reshenok I.N. 2
\
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HAND-TO-HAND FIGHTING
PROTOKOL of competitions
P OPEN EUROPEAN CHAMPIONSHIP
Weight category 70 kg 19-21 February, 2021
WOMEN Brest, Belarus
NeNe| Tablo Surname, Name Country Abbr. 1 2 3 4 Score Summary Place
1 PTACEK Martina Czech Republic CZE 1o+ o0+ 1 2
2 KOSTROVA Anastasia Russia RUS 4 161 0 g 0 g 161 4 1
1 CIRCLE
Ne Ne Surname, Name Country im 2m 3m 4m 5m Summary Score
1 |PTACEK Martina Czech Republic 6 1 5,00
2 |KOSTROVA Anastasia Russia 11 4
PERSONAL RESULTS
ﬁ Surname, Name DOB Country Abbr. Coach Place
2 |KOSTROVA Anastasia 28.12.2000 |Russia RUS |Sementsov K.lu. 1
14.06.1997 [Czech Republic CZE |Sasurin I. 2

I. KUFTIN (Russia)

Y 1 ToBODINA (Russia




HAND-TO-HAND FIGHTING

PROTOKOL of competitions
P OPEN EUROPEAN CHAMPIONSHIP
Weight category 75 kg 19-21 February, 2021
WOMEN Brest, Belarus
NeNe| Tablo Surname, Name Country Abbr. 1 2 3 4 Score Summary Place
1 MEDVEDEVA lana Russia RUS 4= 0|50 2 4 1
2 MAHMUDOVA Sallma  |Uzbekistan uzs | 1 [ 0= 0= 2 1 2
1 CIRCLE
Ne Ne Surname, Name Country im 2m 3m 4m 5m Summary Score
1 |[MEDVEDEVA lana Russia 5 4 5,00
2 |MAHMUDOVA Sallma Uzbekistan 2 1
PERSONAL RESULTS
ﬁ Surname, Name DOB Country Abbr. Coach Place
1 IMEDVEDEVA lana 22.06.2000 [Russia RUS |Dagaev D.S., Shcherbinin A.S. 1
fovﬂFAal:ﬂle\ VA Sér%‘lma 15.06.2001 |Uzbekistan UZB |Reshetniak N. 2
e —

\)




PROTOKOL of competitions

HAND-TO-HAND FIGHTING
OPEN EUROPEAN CHAMPIONSHIP

Weight category 75+ kg

19-21 February, 2021

WOMEN Brest, Belarus
NeNe| Tablo Surname, Name Country Abbr. 1 2 3 4 Score Summary Place
1 SHIBANOVA lulia Russia RUS e K e e 5 1
2 TURSANOVA Gulchehra  [Uzbekistan uzs | 0 (= N I e 0 2
1 CIRCLE
Ne Ne Surname, Name Country im 2m 3m 4m 5m Summary Score
1 |SHIBANOVA lulia Russia 4 5 212
2 |TURSANOVA Gulchehra Uzbekistan 1 0 PH
PERSONAL RESULTS
? Surname, Name DOB Country Abbr. Coach Place
1 |SHIBANOVA lulia 08.07.2000 |Russia RUS |Pashkevich E.V. 1
T N - )
{{RSANQVA Gul\ihehra 22.08.2001 |Uzbekistan UZB |Reshetniak N. 2
and \
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I. KUFTIN (Russia)
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— HAND-TO-HAND FIGHTING
PROTOKOL of competitions | - 0.\ ;2 opEAN CHAMPIONSHIP
Weight category 70 kg 19-21 February, 2021
Man 18-37 Brest, Belarus

SELF-DEFENSE

NeNe| Tablo Surname, Name Country Abbr. 1 2 3 4 Score Summary Place
1 KAZYMOV Dzhalal Russia RUS 4= 40 g 8 1
2 MAKAROV Efim Russia RUS | 1 |— 1 0= g 2 3
3 TIKHONOV Viktor Russia RUS | 1= 4 | 0 {— 8 5 2
1 CIRCLE
N Ne Surname, Name Country 1 move 2 move 3 move 4 move 5 move Summary Score Referee's
1 [KAZYMOV Dzhalal Russia 4
2 [MAKAROQV Efim Russia 1
3 |TIKHONOV Viktor Russia FREE ROUND
2 CIRCLE
Ne N Surname, Name Country 1 move 2 move 3 move 4 move 5 move Summary Score Referee's
1 [KAZYMOV Dzhalal Russia 4
3 [TIKHONOQV Viktor Russia 1
2 [MAKAROQV Efim Russia FREE ROUND
3 CIRCLE
N No Surname, Name Country 1 move 2 move 3 move 4 move 5 move Summary Score Referee's
1 |KAZYMOV Dzhalal Russia FREE ROUND
3 |TIKHONOV Viktor Russia 4
2 |IMAKAROV Efim Russia 1
RESULTS
i: Surname, Name DOB Country Abbr. Coach Place
1 [KAZYMOV Dzhalal 18.12.1995 |Russia RUS |Kozlov A.A., Shipov V.I. 1
. . Polyakov O.V., Efremenko M.A., Manukhin
3 [TIKHONOV Viktor 17.07.1999 |Russia RUS V"&’a ov 0.V, Efremenko M.A., Manu 2
26.02.2003 |Russia RUS [Nikolaev S.S. 3

I. KUFTIN (Russia)

— 1. LOBODINA (Russia)




Weight Age HAND-TO-HAND FIGHTING SPORT INTERNATIONAL FEDERATION
85+ 18-37 HAND-TO-HAND FIGHTING OPEN EUROPEAN CHAMPIONSHIP
kg years st'l‘ F\
5 | people MEN 19-21 February, 2021 Brest, Belarus - 2D
PROTOCOL of competitions
Place Ne [Name Country Coach Abbr.
YAKOVLEV Egor RUS Russia 1 3 |KUZNETSOV Pavel Russia Vorotyntsev I.N. RUS
05.07.1988 5 ]
CHERNIKOV RUS ) 2 | 3 . .
Dmitri 11.07 2001 Russia T 2 4 |VALITSKY Vadim Russia Vorotyntsev |.N. RUS
KUZNETSOV RUS Russia 14 3 5 |CHERNIKOV Dmitrii Russia Manukhin V.V. RUS
Pavel 27.07.1987 3 ]
i ! 4 2 |FIRSAU Siarhei Belarus Firsau S. BLR
3
TR 411 5 1 |YAKOVLEV Egor Russia Naumov A.B. RUS
FIRSAU Siarhei Belarus
18.05.1985 2
- /
4 —
VALITSKY Vadim | R%S  Irussia 174
01.11.1990 4 | |
- /
3d place 5 5 |
2

" 1. Kuftin (RUS)

./‘Ilﬂlv_obodma (RUS)



HSIF i HAND-TO-HAND FIGHTING
P e\ PROTOKOL of competitions
[ S OPEN EUROPEAN CHAMPIONSHIP
\g '/'/ Weight category 75 kg 19-21 February, 2021
%";'::-__m:g?._?ﬁg..“f Man 38-49 Brest, Belarus
SELF-DEFENSE
NeNe Surname, Name Country Abbr. 1 2 3 4 Score Summary Place
1 ROMANOV Sergei Belarus BLR 4 4= 0 8 1
2 MANUKHIN Roman Russia RUS | 1 [ 4 = 0 = 8 5 2
3 SEVOSTIANOV Igor  |Russia RUS | 1 (= 1 0 11— 2 3
1 CIRCLE
Ne Ne Surname, Name Country 1 move 2 move 3 move 4 move 5 move Summary Score Referee's
1 |ROMANOV Sergei Belarus 4
2 [MANUKHIN Roman Russia 1
3 [SEVOSTIANOV Igor Russia FREE ROUND
2CIRCLE
Ne Ne Surname, Name Country 1 move 2 move 3 move 4 move 5 move Summary Score Referee's
1 |ROMANOV Sergei Belarus 4
3 |SEVOSTIANOV Igor Russia 1
2 |MANUKHIN Roman Russia FREE ROUND
3 CIRCLE
Ne Ne Surname, Name Country 1 move 2 move 3 move 4 move 5 move Summary Score Referee's
1 |ROMANOV Sergei Belarus FREE ROUND
3 |SEVOSTIANOV lgor Russia 1
2 |MANUKHIN Roman Russia 4
RESULTS
ﬁ: Surname, Name DOB Country Abbr. Coach Place
1 [ROMANOV Sergei 21.09.1978 |Belarus BLR |Romanov S. 1
2 [MANUKHIN Roman 04.05.1977 |Russia RUS |Manukhin V.V. 2
3 &Y/%WNOV Ig\Qr 02.12.1971 |Russia RUS |Faleev D.A., Avdunin A.V. 3

~

I. KUFTIN (Russia)

'/ 1 LOBODINA (Russia)
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HAND-TO-HAND FIGHTING

OPEN EUROPEAN CHAMPIONSHIP

L PROTOKOL of competitions
)

Weight category 90 kg
ALy
R T

P FightingC] Man 38-49

19-21 February, 2021
Brest, Belarus

SELF-DEFENSE

NeNe | Tablo Surname, Name Country Abbr. 1 2 3 4 Score Summary Place
1 NEAGU Viorel Romania ROU 1= 1= 11— 3 4
2 NIKOLAEV Stanislav ~ |Russia RUS | 4 [ 1= 4 9 2
3 PODGORNIY Alexandr  |Russia RUS | 4 (= 4 (— 4 = 8 12 1
4 SAFANOVICH Anatoli  |Belarus BLR | 4 (11— 3 6 3
1 CIRCLE
Ne Ne Surname, Name Country 1 move 2 move 3 move 4 move 5 move Summary Score Referee's
1 INEAGU Viorel Romania 1
2 |INIKOLAEV Stanislav Russia 4
4 |SAFANOVICH Anatoli Belarus 1
3 |[PODGORNIY Alexandr Russia 4
2 CIRCLE
Ne Ne Surname, Name Country 1 move 2 move 3 move 4 move 5 move Summary Score Referee's
1 INEAGU Viorel Romania 1
3 |[PODGORNIY Alexandr Russia 4
2 |INIKOLAEV Stanislav Russia 4
4 |SAFANOVICH Anatoli Belarus 1
3 CIRCLE
N Ne Surname, Name Country 1 move 2 move 3 move 4 move 5 move Summary Score Referee's
1 INEAGU Viorel Romania 1
4 |SAFANOVICH Anatoli Belarus 4
3 |PODGORNIY Alexandr Russia 4
2 |INIKOLAEV Stanislav Russia 1
RESULTS
ﬁ" Surname, Name DOB Country Abbr. Coach Place
3 [PODGORNIY Alexandr 13.11.1974 |Russia RUS (Podgorniy A. 1
2 |INIKOLAEYV Stanislav 20.12.1978 |Russia RUS |Koitov A.N., Udilov L.U. 2
4 [SAFANOVICH Anatoli 29.07.1973 (Belarus BLR |[Safanovich A. 3
02.12.1971 [Romania ROU |[Neagu V. 4
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— HAND-TO-HAND FIGHTING
PROTOKOL of competitions | e\ = JROPEAN CHAMPIONSHIP
Weight category 90+ kg 19-21 February, 2021
Man 38-49 Brest, Belarus

SELF-DEFENSE

NeNe| Tablo Surname, Name Country Abbr. 1 2 3 4 Score Summary Place
1 FALEEV Denis Russia RUS 140 g 5 2
2 SAFONOV Maksim Russia RUS | 4 |- 4 o 2 8 1
3 ABIKESHEV Rinat Kazakhstan KAZ |1 =15 0 {— 8 2 3
1 CIRCLE
Ne N Surname, Name Country 1 move 2 move 3 move 4 move 5 move Summary Score Referee's
1 |FALEEV Denis Russia 1
2 |SAFONOV Maksim Russia 4
3 |ABIKESHEYV Rinat Kazakhstan FREE ROUND
2 CIRCLE
Ne Ne Surname, Name Country 1 move 2 move 3 move 4 move 5 move Summary Score Referee's
1 [FALEEV Denis Russia 4
3 [ABIKESHEYV Rinat Kazakhstan 1
2 [SAFONOV Maksim Russia FREE ROUND
3 CIRCLE
N Ne Surname, Name Country 1 move 2 move 3 move 4 move 5 move Summary Score Referee's
1 |FALEEV Denis Russia FREE ROUND
3 |ABIKESHEYV Rinat Kazakhstan 1
2 [SAFONOV Maksim Russia 4
RESULTS
ﬁg Surname, Name DOB Country Abbr. Coach Place
2 [SAFONOV Maksim 24.10.1978 [Russia RUS |Vorotyntsev I.N. 1
1 |FALEEV Denis 13.08.1976 |Russia RUS |[Faleev D. 2
07.07.1979 |Kazakhstan KAZ |Abikeshev R. 3

I. KUFTIN (Russia)

+COBODINA (Russia)




HAND-TO-HAND FIGHTING

PROTOKOL of competitions
P OPEN EUROPEAN CHAMPIONSHIP
Weight category 85 kg 19-21 February, 2021
Man 50-60 Brest, Belarus
SELF-DEFENSE
NeNe| Tablo Surname, Name Country Abbr. 1 2 3 4 Score Summary Place
1 YAKUBOV Qasim Uzbekistan uzB 1010 g 1 2
2 SAFONOV Vladimir Russia RUS | 4 (— 0= 0= 8 4 1
1 CIRCLE
Ne N Surname, Name Country 1 move 2 move 3 move 4 move 5 move Summary Score Referee's
1 |YAKUBOV Qasim Uzbekistan 1
2 |SAFONOV Viadimir Russia 4
RESULTS
ﬁ Surname, Name DOB Country Abbr. Coach Place
2 |SAFONOQV Vladimir 21.02.1970 [Russia RUS [Vorotyntsev I.N. 1
1 IAKL}BQ,V Qasim_ 11.05.1969 |Uzbekistan UZB |Yakubov Q. 2
2 e \\
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I. KUFTIN (Russia)

— 1. LOBODINA (Russia)




PROTOKOL of competitions

HAND-TO-HAND FIGHTING
OPEN EUROPEAN CHAMPIONSHIP

Weight category 85 kg
Man over 60

19-21 February, 2021
Brest, Belarus

SELF-DEFENSE

NeNe| Tablo Surname, Name Country Abbr. 1 2 3 4 Score Summary Place
1 KYDYRALIEV Kasymaly |Kyrgyzstan KGZ 41+=-0 0= g 4 1
2 LEBEDEV Vladimir Russia RUS | 1 |- 0 o0 . 1 2

1 CIRCLE

Ne Ne Surname, Name Country 1 move 2 move 3 move 4 move 5 move Summary Score Referee's
1 |KYDYRALIEV Kasymaly Kyrgyzstan 4
2 |LEBEDEV Vladimir Russia 1

RESULTS

ﬁz Surname, Name DOB Country Abbr. Coach Place

1 [KYDYRALIEV Kasymaly | 22.05.1959 |Kyrgyzstan KGZ |Kadyraliev K. 1
EBEDEV. 1adin§{\f 21.06.1960 |Russia RUS |Lebedev V. 2

\

DY/ KUFTIN (Russia)

1. LOBODINA (Russia)




— HAND-TO-HAND FIGHTING
PROTOKOL of competitions | e\ = JROPEAN CHAMPIONSHIP
Weight category 85+ kg 19-21 February, 2021
Man over 60 Brest, Belarus

SELF-DEFENSE

NeNe| Tablo Surname, Name Country Abbr. 1 2 3 4 Score Summary Place
1 SHISHKIN Andrei Russia RUS 41+=-0 0= . 4 1
2 ANTONOV Ivan Belarus BLR | 1 |- 0 o0 . 1 2

1 CIRCLE

Ne Ne Surname, Name Country 1 move 2 move 3 move 4 move 5 move Summary Score Referee's
1 [SHISHKIN Andrei Russia 4
2 |ANTONOV lvan Belarus 1

RESULTS

ﬁz Surname, Name DOB Country Abbr. Coach Place

1 [SHISHKIN Andrei 09.02.1960 |Russia RUS |Vorotyntsev I.N. 1
ANTONO) 14.10.1958 | Belarus BLR |Antonov I. 2

\/ I. KUFTIN (Russia)

'/ T LOBODINA (Russia)
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HAND-TO-HAND FIGHTING SPORT INTERNATIONAL FEDERATION

19-21 February, 2021

Category Age
0 years
6 |people MEN
SEVOSTIANOV RUS Russia
Igor/ FALEEV
NIKOLAEV RUS )
. Russia
Stanislav/
MANUKHIN RUS Russia
Roman/ KAZIMOV
KUZNETSOV RUS Russia
Pavel/ SAFONOV
TIKHONOV Viktor/ RUS Russia
CHERNIKOV
FIRSAU Siarhei/ BLR Belarus
TIAN Viacheslav
3d place 5

HAND-TO-HAND FIGHTING OPEN EUROPEAN CHAMPIONSHIP

Brest, Belarus

PROTOCOL of competitions
Place Ne [Name Country Abrr.
1 2 KUZNETSOV Pavel/ SAFONOV Russia RUS
Viadimir
2 3 MANUKHIN Roman/ KAZIMOV Russia RUS
Jalal
NIKOLAEV Stanislav/ )
3 5 MAKAROV Efim Russia RUS
4 4 F!RSAU Siarheil TIAN Belarus BLR
2 Viacheslav
5.6 1 SE\{OSTIANOV Igor/ FALEEV Russia RUS
1/ 4 Denis
5.6 6 '[I')Ir}:il;lrﬁNOV Viktor/ CHERNIKOV Russia RUS

1. Kuftin (RUS)

//_A-Lobodina (RUS)
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